POWER
Efficiency Through Technology
PolarP3TM Power MOSFETs
The PolarP3TM Power MOSFET family is the latest addition to IXYS’ benchmark high-performance Polar-Series
Power MOSFET product line. These new devices are manufactured using IXYS’ proprietary PolarP3TM Technology
Platform, yielding new and improved devices that feature an optimized combination of low on-state resistance
(Rdson) and gate charge (Qg). The end result is a device that achieves a Figure of Merit (FOM) performance index
(device on-resistance multiplied by gate charge) as low as 9.6ΩnC. Additional device features include low thermal

typ
(pF)
Qg
typ
(nC)
trr
max
(ns)
Pd
(W)
RthJC
max
(°C/W)
Package
Type
IXFH60N50P3 500 60 0.1 6250 96 250 1040 0.12 TO-247
IXFQ60N50P3 500 60 0.1 6250 96 250 1040 0.12 TO-3P
IXFT60N50P3 500 60 0.1 6250 96 250 1040 0.12 TO-268
IXFK78N50P3 500 78 0.068 9900 147 250 1130 0.11 TO-264
IXFX78N50P3 500 78 0.068 9900 147 250 1130 0.11 PLUS247
IXFK98N50P3 500 98 0.05 13100 197 250 1300 0.096 TO-264
IXFX98N50P3 500 98 0.05 13100 197 250 1300 0.096 PLUS247
IXFN132N50P3 500 112 0.039 18600 250 250 1500 0.083 SOT-227
IXFB132N50P3 500 132 0.039 18600 250 250 1890 0.066 PLUS264
IXFH22N60P3 600 22 0.36 2600 38 250 500 0.25 TO-247
IXFP22N60P3 600 22 0.36 2600 38 250 500 0.25 TO-220
IXFQ22N60P3 600 22 0.36 2600 38 250 500 0.25 TO-3P
IXFH28N60P3 600 28 0.26 3560 50 250 695 0.18 TO-247
IXFQ28N60P3 600 28 0.26 3560 50 250 695 0.18 TO-3P
IXFH42N60P3 600 42 0.185 5150 78 250 830 0.15 TO-247
IXFH50N60P3 600 50 0.145 6300 94 250 1040 0.12 TO-247
IXFQ50N60P3 600 50 0.145 6300 94 250 1040 0.12 TO-3P
IXFT50N60P3 600 50 0.145 6300 94 250 1040 0.12 TO-268
IXFK64N60P3 600 64 0.095 9900 145 250 1130 0.11 TO-264
IXFX64N60P3 600 64 0.095 9900 145 250 1130 0.11 PLUS247
IXFK80N60P3 600 80 0.07 13100 190 250 1300 0.096 TO-264
IXFX80N60P3 600 80 0.07 13100 190 250 1300 0.096 PLUS247
IXFN110N60P3 600 90 0.056 18000 245 250 1500 0.083 SOT-227
IXFB110N60P3 600 110 0.056 18000 245 250 1890 0.066 PLUS264
N-Channel PolarP3TM Power MOSFET Family
Application Circuits
Figure 2: 48V Telecom SMPS Circuit
Figure 1: Lamp Ballast Circuit